

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 19172-19174

SHARAM SINGH & ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For discharge of Advocate on record)

Date: 17/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has preferred an application through learned Advocate Mr. J.P. Dhanda to discharge Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain. However, copy of such application is not served upon the said Advocate Mr. Jain.

Petitioner has to serve the copy of such application to Learned Advocate Mr. Jain. If it could not be served by dasti, petitioner has to pay process fee and Registry has to intimate Mr. Jain about such application by forwarding a copy of the application.

List the matter on 6th March, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

*MG.